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 FY06 
Total 

Activity Title Activity Description TCB Category 

Customs Operation & 
Administration 

200,000

Border Security: Export 
Control Compliance 
Workshop for Tanzania 

Promotes border security and customs operations by 
supporting the ability of Tanzania to comply with 
United Nations Security Council Resolution 
(UNSCR) 1540 with respect to nonproliferation and 
export controls. This activity identifies a model law 
and methods to harmonize export control regimes. 
This activity is part of the Export Control and 
Related Border Security Assistance (EXBS) 
program, the premier initiative by the U.S. 
Government to help other countries improve their 
export control systems. The EXBS program takes a 
regional and multilateral approach, promoting 
harmonization of national export control systems 
with international standards and facilitating 
information-sharing agreements among nations.  
Funded and implemented by Department of State. 

Activity Total 200,000

Human Resources & Labor 
Standards 5,000,000

Combating Child Labor 
Through Education in 
Tanzania 

Provides capacity to Tananzia to adhere to 
internationally recognized labor standards, 
including freedom from child labor, which is a 
requirement for receipt of U.S. trade benefits.  
Funded and implemented by Department of 
Labor/ILAB. 

Activity Total 5,000,000

Trade-Related Agriculture 38,316

Field Trial Application and 
Implementation for Rainbow 
Papaya in Tanzania 

Scientists from the U.S. Department of Agriculture, 
based at the Agricultural Research Service in 
Hawaii, will work with their counterparts in 
Tanzania to prepare and implement the first 
biotechnology field trial in Tanzania.  Previous 
analysis by Tanzanian scientists demonstrates that 
the Rainbow papaya has a good chance of 
succeeding in Tanzania, due to similarities with 
locally-grown papaya varieties and a 98 percent 
shared identity between Hawaiian and Tanzanian 
strains of Papaya Ring Spot Virus.  Funded and 
implemented by Department of Agriculture/FAS. 

Activity Total 38,316

Trade-Related Agriculture 3,233Meeting with Scientists, 
Regulators and 
Parliamentarians - Tanzania 

Support for a meeting with African scientists, 
regulators and parliamentarians.  Funded and 
implemented by Department of Agriculture. Activity Total 3,233

Agreement on SPS 9,331Sanitary and Phytosanitary 
Training - Tanzania 

Activity supports training in the detection of pest 
fruit flies.  Funded and implemented by Department 
of Agriculture. Activity Total 9,331



United States Government 
2006 Trade Capacity Building Assistance ($US) 

TANZANIA 
 

 
Source:  USG Trade Capacity Building Database, USAID Data Services, 

http://qesdb.usaid.gov/tcb/index.html. 

2

 FY06 
Total 

Agreement on SPS 9,331Sanitary and Phytosanitary 
Workshop - Tanzania 

This activity supports the detection of pest fruit 
flies.  Funded and implemented by Department of 
Agriculture. Activity Total 9,331

Trade-Related Agriculture 25,000

Export Promotion 25,000Southern Highlands 
Agricultural Marketing and 
Business Acceleration 

The activity promotes the production, processing, 
and sale of coffee to U.S. and European buyers and 
retailers.  Emphasis is placed on creating and 
sustaining permanent market linkages.  Sales have 
been concluded to major U.S. and European firms.  
Funded and implemented by USAID/Tanzania. 

Activity Total 50,000
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SUMMARY PAGE FY06 Total

Activity Title 

Border Security: Export Control Compliance Workshop for Tanzania 
200,000

Combating Child Labor Through Education in Tanzania 5,000,000

Field Trial Application and Implementation for Rainbow Papaya in Tanzania 38,316

Meeting with Scientists, Regulators and Parliamentarians - Tanzania 3,233

Sanitary and Phytosanitary Training - Tanzania 9,331

Sanitary and Phytosanitary Workshop - Tanzania 9,331

Southern Highlands Agricultural Marketing and Business Acceleration 50,000

Total FY06 TCB Funding 5,310,211
 


